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Presider  The Rev. R. Scott Painter 
Assisting Priest The Rev. Patrick Tomter 
Preacher Matt Haines 
Organist Hannah Brewer 
Choir St. Michael’s Singers 
Choir Director Brian Fairbanks 
Crucifer Lenia Salas 
First Lector Leslie Tuomi 
Second Lector Cash Henry 
Prayer Leader Kenya Cruz 
Eucharistic Ministers Tim Shields, Jim Robbins 
Livestream Tech Steve Walton 
Ushers Joe Afryl, Jack Harper 
Bread Baker Marie Bagwell 
Altar Guild Jennie Street, Julie Grandfield, Kirk Lambert 
Coffee Hosts Patrick McLaughlin & Family 
Vestry Greeter Kevin Warren 
Eucharistic Visitor Terrie Ingram to Georgia Leibowitz 
 

Senior Warden Thrina Parent 
Junior Warden-Facilities Carl Braginsky 
Junior Warden-People Sheri O’Brien 
Parish Clerk Becky Tooley 
Treasurer Dave Reilly 
First Year Joe de Luna, Elizabeth Rouffy 
 Kevin Warren, Ann Wetherell 
Second Year Lindsay Gutiérrez, Ann Hargraves 
 Patrick McLaughlin, Susie Silva-Strommer 
Third Year Carl Braginsky, Beth Ilem 
 Sheri O’Brien, Thrina Parent 
Diocesan Convention Delegates Sherri Afryl 
 Cheryl Braginsky, Barbara Mason,  
 Karen Oglesby, Lynda Moses (Alternate) 

The Rev. R. Scott Painter, Rector    Matt Haines, Seminarian  
 scottp@stmaa.org  x312 mhaines@ses.cdsp.edu  

Hannah Brewer, Organist & Music Director Brian Fairbanks, Choir Director 
 hannahb@stmaa.org  x315 brianf@stmaa.org  x315 
 

Leslie Sackett, Associate for Children & Families Lenia Salas, Missioner for Youth 
 leslies@stmaa.org  x318 lenias@stmaa.org   
 

Gloria Orellana, Associate for Administration Manuel Luna, Sunday Sexton 
 gloriao@stmaa.org  x317 
 

   

1704 NE 43rd Ave 
Portland, OR 97213 

 
 
< ON INSTAGRAM 
ST.MICHAELALLANGELS 

503.284.7141 
www.stmaa.org 
  
 
      ON FACEBOOK> 

/STMAAPDX 


